	Docket No.: 17363
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/20/2) P08/REV03	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → / → / → / → / → / → / → / → / →	1702
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate. 102570	
Name of conveying party(ies): Ingo Mende Henri Scholtke	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: New Holland North America, Inc. Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 700 State Street
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Racine State: WI ZIP: 53404
Execution Date: August 18, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/405,428	B. Patent No.(s) OPR/FINANCE
Additional numbers attac	ched? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: New Holland North America, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$
Internal Address:	 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
01 FC:0021 40.00 BA	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 700 State Street	8. Deposit account number:
	03-1025
City: Racine State: WI ZIP: 53404	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. Rebecca L. Henkel	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy September 29, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment Agreement is entered into this 18th day of August 2003 between: **CASE HARVESTING SYSTEMS**, **GmbH**, of Berghausstraße 1, D-01844 Neustadt, Germany; **Ingo MENDE** of Lauensteiner Straße 9b, D-01277 Dresden, Germany and **Henri SCHOLTKE** of Hauptstraße 8, D-02692 Obergurig, Germany [hereinafter referred to as the Assignors] of the first Part and **NEW HOLLAND NORTH AMERICA**, **INC.**, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at New Holland, Pennsylvania, United States of America [hereinafter referred to as the Assignee], its successors, and assigns, of the second Part.

WHEREAS, the said **Ingo MENDE** and **Henri SCHOLTKE** [hereinafter referred to as the Inventors] are/have been in the employ of the said Case Harvesting Systems GmbH within the jurisdiction of the Laws of Germany, and are the true and first and joint Inventors of an invention [hereinafter referred to as the Invention] entitled **"A travelling gear for agricultural working machine"**, the specification of which was filed on April 2, 2003 as U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/405,428;

WHEREAS, the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention in the country of the United States of America;

AND WHEREAS, the said **CASE HARVESTING SYSTEMS**, **GmbH** is joining in the execution of this Assignment Agreement to convey said right, title and interest as described below and vested therein by virtue of the contract of employment with the Inventor and by virtue of any other agreements or rights of law or equity;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in the country of the United States of America in and to the Invention and in and to any patent application and patent granted thereon filed in said country, and including all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions of any such patent application and of all corresponding right of priority resulting from the filing thereof, and authorize and request that any and all said patents be issued to said Assignee, or its successors and assigns. The Assignors covenant that they have full rights and power to enter into this Assignment Agreement and agree that they will communicate to the Assignee or its representative, all facts known to them respecting the Invention, whenever requested, and that they will testify or provide access to personnel to testify in any legal proceeding, and that they will sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuation and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Invention in said country.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF the Assignors have caused this Agreement to be executed on the day and year first above written.

for and on behalf of:

CASE HARVESTING SYSTEMS, GmbH

Authorized Signatory

Ingo MENDE

Witnessed by

Henri SCHOLTK

PCT/DE01/00784 - 1

RECORDED: 10/06/2003

PATENT REEL: 014554 FRAME: 0895